
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 297 0 1 0 298 300 99.3%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 586 1 2 0 589 594 99.2%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,662 0 5 0 1,667 1,722 99.6%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 946 0 1 0 947 982 100.0%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 851 1 1 0 853 914 100.5%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,639 7 1 0 1,647 1,744 97.4%1,691

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 650 0 0 0 650 623 645

KCIW Assessment 67 0 0 0 67 68 68

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 717 0 0 0 717 713 103.8%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 986 1 3 0 990 1,022 100.3%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,188 3 7 0 1,198 1,178 101.7%1,178

Northpoint Training Center 1,224 0 3 0 1,227 1,256 100.1%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 703 1 16 0 720 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 499 0 3 0 502 508 508

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,202 1 19 0 1,222 1,138 107.4%1,138

Ross- Cash Center 191 0 0 1 192 200 200

Western KY Corr. Complex 475 1 0 0 476 470 493

Western KY Corr. Complex 666 1 0 1 668 693 99.7%670

43

Male
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Total 12,023

910

11,113

12,023

102.1%

100.5%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,945

891

11,054

12,256

913

11,343

11,964 15

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

2,912 594 3,5062,293 82

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

162 653

1,171 5,286

231 1,913

CONTROLLED INTAKE 1,131

62 23 85

491

4,115

1,682

CLASS D-EXTENDED 103 771668

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 9,930 2,284 12,214

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 374 6 380

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 10,304 2,290 12,594

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 24,518 15 74 10 24,617
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